
February 16, 2021 
 

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Jeri Vogt, Chairperson presiding. All members were present. 

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The Board met with Martha Sibbel, Assistant County Attorney to discuss the Proposed Wind Turbine Ordinance.  A 

recommendation was made to form a task force that would be responsible for fine tuning the ordinance before it is presented to 

the Board.  The task force will meet on February 22, 2021 at 11:00 o’clock A.M. 

A motion was made by Skoog, seconded by Rosburg to approve the Annual Report for the Historic Preservation Commission. 

 Motion was passed unanimously. 

The Board approved the Clerk of Court Fees for January 2021. 

A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Heiden to approve the following annual salary publication report. 

Employee Name Salary  Employee Name Salary 
AHRENHOLTZ, ZACHARIAH $55,626.29   LINKENHOKER, BETHANY $39,472.81  
ANASTASI, JARED $50,249.49   LOVE, WENDY $50,948.51  
ASSMAN, PAUL $127,632.01   LUDWIG, LYNETTE $75,654.40  
BACKHAUS, JERRY $50.00   LUND, DENIMA $18,294.71  
BAINBRIDGE, LEXI $4,703.02   MAAS, LEON $25.00  
BANDOW, CHARLES $50.00   MACKE, JENNIFER $63,599.90  
BANDOW, WYATT $32,076.64   MALONE, KURT $49,293.17  
BEERY, TIMOTHY $32,875.88   MARTENS, TERESA $58,888.57  
BERGSTADT, HAROLD $25.00   MCGREW, MAKAYLA $1,387.44  
BEXTEN, AARON $48,967.98   MCLAUGHLIN, COLLEEN $15,525.54  
BEXTEN, MARY ELLEN $27,270.08   MCMINEMEE, SPRING $48,718.71  
BIRKS, DEBRA $42,971.14   MEADOWS, CATHERINE $40,112.60  
BLAIR, JAMES $51,327.64   MEEVES, BYRON $50.00  
BLIESMAN, HENRY $25.00   MEEVES, DENISE $58,888.57  
BLUM, CECIL $28,862.21   MEEVES, LAURENE $25.00  
BLUME, SUZANNE $48,091.81   MESECK, BRANDON $60,914.45  
BLUNK, DANNY $71,496.28   MESECK, SARA $43,531.91  
BLUNK, KAYLENE $50.00   MEYER, ANNA $618.13  
BLUNK, MERRIT $48,495.21   MILLER, ALFRED $50.00  
BOECK, CHARLES $50.00   MILLER, CRAIG $49,675.50  
BOETTGER, MELISSA $46,307.33   MILLER, GREGORY $29,746.85  
BOETTGER, SUSAN $355.74   MILLER, JOHN $25.00  
BORNHOFT, BYRON $50.00   MILLER, KYLE $63,230.74  

BRAL, KARA $31,090.19   
MORALES GARCIA, 
ELIZABETH $38,283.44  

BRANDT, PATRICK $16,035.75   MORELAND, SHELLEY $9,188.71  
BREMSER, MIKE $62,553.13   MORENO, PRISCILLA $11,873.75  
BRENNER, JUELLES $17,459.67   MORLEY, MARK $4,990.50  
BRODERSEN, RITA $45,944.86   MUHLBAUER, DAVID $28,126.54  
BROTHERSON, MATTHEW $25.00   MYERS, KENNETH $1,513.80  
BROWN, MARYANN $25.00   NAHNSEN, ADAM $45,946.65  
BROWN, RICHARD $25.00   NEDDERMEYER, SHERI $58,888.57  
BRUMMOND, JAMIE $891.00   NELSON, DEAN $440.00  
BURESH, ROBERT $25.00   NELSON, LANCE $25.00  
BUTLER, ANDREW $35,771.25   NELSON, RICHARD $49,125.60  
CARY, ELIZABETH $822.25   NEMITZ, BARRY $25.00  
CARY, KEVIN $67,958.68   NEUMANN, KATIE $30,850.79  
CHAPMAN, GAYLE $6,829.49   NEUMANN, MONICA $52,231.34  
CHAPMAN, JENNIFER $60,007.90   NIHSEN, VERNIS $15,316.88  
CHILDRESS, DONNA $11,411.10   NULLE, LYNN $57,744.74  
CHRISTENSEN, NATHAN $63,481.18   OUTHOUSE, LESLIE $75.00  
CLARK, HOWARD $73,871.88   PARKER, RUTH $30,057.86  
CLARK, JACOB $50,288.01   PEDERSEN, DARYL $25.00  
CLARK, JODY $39,642.17   PEDERSEN-MORGAN, KAYLA $37,730.35  
CLARK, KRISTIN $34,157.23   PERDEW, TODD $66,069.87  
COLTRAIN, FREDRICK $50.00   PFADENHAUER, MATTHEW $33,997.50  
COSE, STEVEN $300.00   PIEPER, AMY $45,361.81  
CRAMPTON, DAMON $28,815.50   PODEY, ROGER $49,453.47  
CRAMPTON, SARAH $4,689.13   PREUL, BERNEIL $300.00  
CRAWFORD, KENNETH $25.00   QUANDT, JAMES $25.00  
CRUZ, FRANCISCO $1,551.42   RAGALLER, CRAIG $25.00  
DIETER, JOHN $7,591.31   RAGALLER, KAYLA $10,744.75  
DONSCHESKI, KAREN $36,861.43   RAMOS, JACQUELINE $2,587.50  
DOWNING, JORDAN $19,099.15   RASMUSSEN, RICHARD $19,714.50  
DUNHAM, K. $25.00   RASMUSSEN, ROGER $66,125.08  
DUNHAM, KENNETH $25.00   RASMUSSEN, VIRGINIA $300.00  
EGGERS, ASHLEY $38,936.52   RAUCH, MIKAYLA $4,887.50  
EITEN, DANIEL $6,927.50   REISZ, DAVID $22,187.25  
EITEN, MARY $50,055.34   RIESSELMAN, STEVEN $25.00  
ETTLEMAN, CHARLES $57,306.15   RIESSEN, HARRY $25.00  
FERNANDEZ VIVEROS, ROCIO $22,099.10   ROECKER, KENNETH $32,371.47  
FERNANDEZ VIVEROS, 
ROSARIO $14,214.14   ROECKER, KIRK $25.00  
FINERAN, KIMBERLY $75,529.66   ROTHE, DAVID $42,221.85  
FITZPATRICK, DANIEL $10,945.07   ROWEDDER, SHERI $11,541.57  



FREDERICKS, BEVERLY $1,413.81   RUSER, BARBARA $44,761.20  
FREUND, MICHAEL $300.00   SAILER, JAMES $25.00  
GALBRAITH, LOUISE $74,710.34   SAILER, JOEL $25.00  
GALLAGHER, LISA $47,699.73   SAILER, ROGER $4,787.41  
GARRETT, EUGENE $50.00   SCHABEN, BENJAMIN $59,553.65  
GARRETT, STEVEN $25.00   SCHEER, DARIN $50,705.93  
GEHLING, CHRISTOPHER $25.00   SCHILTZ, GLENN $49,438.61  
GOETZ, LESLIE $64,608.30   SCHMIDT, DAYMON $19,408.02  
GORDEN, GEORGE $50.00   SCHNEIDER, PAULINE $39,898.18  
GOSCH, CHRISTOPHER $58,615.05   SCHNEIDER, RENAE $32,550.20  
GOSLAR, CYNTHIA $55,441.68   SCHULTE, GARY $25.00  
GRILL, DANIEL $25.00   SCHULTZ, KYLE $28,140.96  
GRONAU, LAWAYNE $280.00   SCHWARZ, MITCHELL $16,483.50  
HAASE, DOUGLAS $5,973.04   SCHWERY, MARY $53,752.78  
HALL, BLAIZE $8,156.38   SEGEBART, CHARLES $33,653.08  
HANSEN, SAMUEL $2,758.08   SEGEBART, DWIGHT $50.00  
HARGENS, JOHN $58,860.47   SIBBEL, MARTHA $54,095.16  
HEAD, JODI $34,017.24   SKOOG, ERIC $28,126.54  
HEALY, DONALD $50.00   SMITH, PHILIP $49,178.44  
HEESE, JANET $47,967.01   SONNICHSEN, KELLY $44,747.64  
HELD, JILL $907.50   STALEY, THOMAS $75.00  
HENNINGS, VERDEEN $23,527.68   STATER, TODD $62,863.53  
HENNINGSEN, JERROD $63,115.93   STEINKUEHLER, JAMES $76,269.56  
HOFFMEIER, JAMES $51,212.47   STEINKUEHLER, NICHOLAS $22,701.95  
HOUSTON, TIMOTHY $50.00   STEUK, RHONDA $75.00  
HOYLE, DEREK $42,606.06   STOVER, MICHELE $50,620.59  
JACKSON, JESSICA $2,712.50   STRACKE, PHILLIP $50.00  
JEPSEN, DEVIN $63,008.56   SUAREZ, EMILY $12,983.90  
JEPSEN, KELSI $21,335.06   SWENSEN, DWAIN $50.00  
JOHNSON, BRENT $61,556.26   TEUT, BONNIE $50,657.61  
JOHNSON, COLIN $113,050.88   THEDE, DOUGLAS $19,928.13  
JOHNSON, COLTON $5,658.00   THELEN, CHRISTOPHER $50.00  
JURGENSEN, BARRY $9,343.61   THELEN, JOSEPH $50.00  
KAHL, DONALD $50.00   THIEDEMAN, GENE $25.00  
KENKEL, RONALD $25.00   THOMPSON, RICHARD $49,545.75  
KESTERSON-LADWIG, AMI $44,761.20   TOANG, NICHOLE $17,421.66  
KIENAST, JONI $41,163.21   TOWNE, TABITHA $8,821.24  
KIERSCHT, JILL $820.00   TRAILER, JEFFREY $63,344.67  
KLINKER, TAMMY $35,922.90   TRUCKE, AMY $45,719.71  
KLOEWER, LARRY $48,901.78   VARY, ANDREW $45,757.24  
KLUENDER, TROY $65,688.88   VOGT, JERI $28,126.54  
KOCK, ALLAN $25.00   VOGT, MICHAEL $53,826.14  
KOONTZ, PEARL $41,341.59   VON GLAN, JOYCE $25.00  
KRAGEL, NEIL $25.00   VONTERSCH, GENE $43,337.90  
KRAL, WILLIAM $50.00   WALLEY, MONICA $440.00  
KROHNKE, SEAN $71,039.92   WANNINGER, JEFF $25.00  
KROLL, ROBERT $75.00   WEED, DALLAS $6,031.75  
KROLL, ROBERT $300.00   WEIS, SETH $36,456.42  
KUHLMANN, JEANNE $50.00   WEISS, BYRON $75.00  
LACKMAN, PAMELA $49,289.80   WESTON, KATHERINE $681.25  
LAKNER, EMILEE $45,278.16   WIEBERS, DALE $25.00  
LAKNER, NATHAN $41,256.06   WIEBERS, JASON $25.00  
LALLY, ROSELLA $25.00   WILLENBORG, ALYSSA $60,319.05  
LALLY, TERRY $1,825.00   WINQUIST, STEVEN $50.00  
LANGHOLZ, JACOB $65,650.00   WITT, GARY $50.00  
LAUER, MARTIN $48,959.20   WOOD, ROSS $25.00  
LEE, ANDREW $52,766.14   WUESTEWALD, PATRICK $50.00  
LEMON-STEINKUEHLER, 
KELLIE $18,324.88   ZENK, EUGENE $74,571.89  
LILLEHOLM, HUNTER $45,329.10   ZENK, TIMOTHY $4,237.41  
LINGLE, PAULETTE $40,938.75     

 

 Motion was passed unanimously. 

The Board met with Rey Freeman to discuss the LMR Tower Project.  

A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Skoog to approve the Printer Maintenance Agreement for the County Attorney, 

Recorder and Treasurer. 

 Motion was passed unanimously. 

A motion was made by Rosburg, seconded by Heiden to set the time date and location for the public hearing regarding the Max 

Tax Levy for March 3, 2021 at 10:00 o’clock A.M. in the Board of Supervisors Board Room. 

 Motion was passed unanimously. 

A motion was made by Skoog, seconded by Heiden to approve the Conservation Annual Report. 

 Motion was passed unanimously. 

A motion was made by Heiden, seconded by Skoog to approve the following resolution: 

 



Resolution 2021-13 

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATNG TO DEPARTMENTS 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make additional department appropriations, funded by Crawford County’s budget adopted by the 

Board of Supervisors on March 10, 2020. 

BE IT RESOLVED that appropriations be adjusted to the following department in accordance with Section 331.434, subsection 

6, Code of Iowa, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021. 

DEPARTMENT TO INCREASE  FUND   AMOUNT 
Dept: 22 – Conservation   0001   $71,136.00 
      0002   $17,556.00 
      0023   $2,478.00 
      1525   $7,500.00 
 
 Voting Aye:  Schultz, Skoog, Vogt, Rosburg and Heiden.  Motion passed unanimously. 

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 11:58 o’clock A.M. 
 
After the meeting the Board went to the Farm Bureau for an annual lunch meeting. 

 
Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next 

meeting. 

 
___________________________________________                        ___________________________________________ 

                                       County Auditor         Chairman 


